TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/10/2004	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commericial Vehicle Systems, INC.	
Street Address:	171 Great Oak Drive	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2159429	ROADWATCH	
Registration Number:	1803192	ROAD SCAN	
Registration Number:	1777142	RS ROAD SCAN	
Registration Number:	1727180	SPRAGUE DEVICES	
Registration Number:	0876384	AIR-PUSH	
Registration Number:	0442654	AIR PUSH	
Serial Number:	75633885	SPRA-KLEER	
Serial Number:	75878069	LIGHTWASH	
Serial Number:	75931759	KEYFREE	
Serial Number:	75931758	HIGHWAY PRO	
Serial Number:	75931757	THE TRUCKER'S EDGE	
Serial Number:	75931756	GUARD DOG	
Serial Number:	75931754	GUARD DOG	
Serial Number:	75931755	GUARD DOG	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0509

900012106

Serial Number:	75931753	BEWARE OF DOG!	
Serial Number:	75931752	BRIDGEWATCH	
Serial Number:	75931194	HIGHWAY PRO THE TRUCKER'S EDGE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan
Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35991-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fatall

Total Attachments: 5

source=CVS Tm Release#page1.tif source=CVS Tm Release#page2.tif source=CVS Tm Release#page3.tif source=CVS Tm Release#page4.tif

source=CVS Tm Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0510

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August <u>10</u>, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between COMMERGIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 171 Great Oak Drive, Canton, North Carolina 28716 ("Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a National Association, with its principal office at 231 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Collateral Agent dated March 31, 2000 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and the foreign trademark registrations set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement by and between Grantor, CVS Holdings, Inc. and Collateral Agent dated March 31, 2000 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 10, 2001 at Reel 002430, Frame 0089;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement; (ii) terminate, cancel and release any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Grantor; and (iv) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those set forth on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Trademarks, including those listed in the aforementioned schedules.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments),

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0511 reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: ROBERT RITTELMEYE

VICE PRESIDENT

Title:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark	
2,159,429	5/19/98	ROADWATCH	
1,803,192	11/9/93	ROAD SCAN	
1,777,142	6/15/93	RS ROAD SCAN & Design	
1,727,180	10/17/92	SPRAGUE DEVICES	
0,876,384	9/9/96	AIR-PUSH	
0,442,654	5/10/49	AIR-PUSH (Stylized and design)	

SCHEDULE B

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	plication No. Application Date Mark	
75/633,885	2/4/99	SPRA-KLEER
75/878,069	12/21/99	LIGHT WASH
75/931,759	2/28/00	KEYFREE
75/931,758	2/28/00	HIGHWAY PRO
75/931,757	2/28/00	THE TRUCKER'S EDGE
75/931,756	2/28/00	GUARD DOG
75/931,754	2/28/00	GUARD DOG
75/931,755	2/28/00	GUARD DOG & Design
75/931,753	2/28/00	BEWARE OF DOG! & Design
75/931,752	2/28/00	BRIDGEWATCH
75/931,194	2/29/00	HIGHWAY PRO THE TRUCKERS' EDGE & Design

SCHEDULE C

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Canada	TMA239,182	1/18/80	AIR PUSH
Canada	TMA240,302	3/7/80	SPRAGUE & Design

- 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 08/26/2004